To All Concerned parties,

Company: Asahi Intecc Co.,Ltd.

Representative: Masahiko Miyata, President & CEO

(Securities code: 7747, First section of Tokyo Stock Exchange and Nagoya

Stock Exchange)

Contact:

Mizuho Ito, Member of Board & CFO, General Manager of Administration

(TEL. +81-561-48-5551)

Notice Regarding Network Issues due to Unauthorized Access (2)

In the "Notice Regarding Network Issues due to Unauthorized Access" disclosed on November 11, 2020, Asahi Intecc informed that some of the Asahi Intecc's Group networks experienced issues that affected access to certain systems, including email and file servers since November 10, 2020.

Although it was in an environment where interactive email contact was impossible due to taking measures such as restricting access from the outside and suspending the operation of the internal network to implement recovery work, the mail system for some employees has been recovered *, and it is now possible to contact interactively via email from November 19, 2020.

*Bases where mail system has recovered

- · Asahi Intecc Co., Ltd. (Japan bases excluding Nagoya Office)
- ·Toyoflex Corporation (Japan bases excluding Towada Factory)

Asahi Intecc expressed its deepest apologies for any inconvenience this may cause to its various stakeholders.

Asahi Intecc will continue to offer relevant updates via its websites and others appropriately.